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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FINANCIAL CONTRACT
School Year 2022-23

Please Initial
1. Parents are liable for the entire tuition and fees listed below upon signing of the financial contract.
2 No refunds for early withdrawal, unless a written notice of cancellation is delivered to the school

"— before May 28, 2022. The cancellation fee is $75.00.
Acaciawood Prep has the right to withhold school records and transcripts when a past due balance
— exists.

4, There is a $100 late registration fee after the April 15 registration deadline (returning families only).

ADDITIONAL FEES Dates Due  Applicable Total

$500 United States ICE Form 1-20 YES
$200 Registration fee per student ($300 after deadline) 4/15/2022 YES
$400 Activities fee per student (book lease, SMART fee, yearbook) 4/15/2022 YES

$35 Parent Support Group (one fee per family) 8/25/2022 YES

Athletic fee - Basketball/Volleyball

$300 (optional for grades 9-12) 8/25/2022 YES /NO
$50 Cap and gown (grade 12) 8/25/2022 YES / NO
$75 History Day fee or Science Fair fee (as applicable) 8/25/2022 YES / NO
$360 Due by families that do not participate in the 36 hours of 4/25/2023 VES / NO

school service.
$35 Bank wire transfer fee (charge for each wire transfer)

Subtotal for Additional Fees:

TUITION Student Total
First Year International Student (2 payments) $25,000
- August 25, 2022 $15,000
- January 25, 2023 $10,000
TUITION Student Total
Returning International Student (2 payments) $20,000
- August 25, 2022 $10,000
- January 25, 2023 $10,000

e Credit card payments - 3% surcharge.
e Please enclose a check with registration. Registration is incomplete without payment.
e Tuition and other fees are billed through SMART Tuition.
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